
Mercyhurst (14-6,10-4 PSAC) -vs- Slippery Rock (2-15,2-12 PSAC)
01/31/24 at Morrow Field House, Slippery Rock, PA

 
 

 
 
Mercyhurst 66

Slippery Rock 41

Date: 01/31/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 225
Site: Morrow Field House, Slippery Rock, PA
Referees: Bridget Borelli, Harry Rourke, Princess Freeman

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 14 18 16 18 66
Slippery Rock 6 14 13 8 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kuhns,Bailey * 21 7-10 0-0 7-7 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 2 21
03 Grim,Danielle * 28 5-7 2-2 2-2 1-4 5 4 3 2 0 4 14
10 Buchman,Julia * 28 3-11 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 9
05 Van Schaik,Jenna * 18 2-3 0-0 5-5 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 9
14 Woodford,Paige * 33 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 5
33 Hortin,Sarah 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
15 Waid,Ava 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2
00 Kelly,Sophia 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
23 Clary,Grace 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
13 McConnell,Maria 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 5 0 0 0
30 Ross,Allyson 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0
01 Lekeuneu,Singo 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-47 4-12 16-18 8-21 29 19 12 17 1 14 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 1-2   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-3   33.33% 7-7   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-1   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 23-47   48.9% 4-12   33.3% 16-18   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Atkins,Regan * 34 4-11 1-3 7-8 2-2 4 4 2 2 0 0 16
22 Donza,Kristina * 36 4-11 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 10
20 Moye,Deryn * 32 2-7 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 7
02 Venick,Kaylin * 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 5 0 0 4
24 Robinson,Endya * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 1 2
23 Washington,Anye 21 0-3 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 2
11 Raabe,Hallie 29 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 3 0 0 0
01 Venick,Emily 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
44 McKnight,Kelley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-40 3-13 12-16 7-17 24 23 7 23 0 5 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 4-7   57.14% 1-2   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-9   22.22% 0-4   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 13-40   32.5% 3-13   23.1% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Slippery Rock
09:45 MISS LAYUP by MOYE,DERYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODFORD,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,REGAN
08:56 MISS JUMPER by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ENDYA
08:31 TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN

STEAL  by WOODFORD,PAIGE 08:31
GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:10 2-0 V 2

07:38 TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN
STEAL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 07:38
TURNOVER  by KUHNS,BAILEY 07:32

07:14 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,REGAN(in the paint)
07:05 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ENDYA

GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,DANIELLE 06:55 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BUCHMAN,JULIA --

06:23 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ENDYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by WOODFORD,PAIGE 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ENDYA
06:04 FOUL  by DONZA,KRISTINA
06:04 TURNOVER  by DONZA,KRISTINA

SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 06:04
SUB IN by WAID,AVA 06:04
MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by VENICK,KAYLIN
05:31 TURNOVER  by MOYE,DERYN

STEAL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 05:31
GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:23 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by GRIM,DANIELLE --

05:04 MISS LAYUP by MOYE,DERYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAID,AVA --

04:55 FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by MOYE,DERYN
04:55 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANYE

SUB OUT by BUCHMAN,JULIA 04:55
SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE 04:55
GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY 04:55 8-2 V 6
GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY 04:55 9-2 V 7

04:44 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ANYE
MISS 3PTR by CLARY,GRACE 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ENDYA
03:59 9-4 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ANYE
MISS JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANYE
03:24 FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN
03:24 TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN

TURNOVER  by WAID,AVA 03:06
03:06 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ENDYA

FOUL  by WOODFORD,PAIGE 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN
02:58 SUB IN by MOYE,DERYN

SUB OUT by KUHNS,BAILEY 02:58
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA 02:58

02:54 MISS LAYUP by ATKINS,REGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --



GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,DANIELLE 02:43 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,MARIA --

02:10 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ANYE
REBOUND DEF by GRIM,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by CLARY,GRACE 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANYE
01:47 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ANYE

STEAL  by CLARY,GRACE 01:47
01:26 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANYE
01:26 SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by WOODFORD,PAIGE 01:26
SUB IN by BUCHMAN,JULIA 01:26
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANYE
01:12 TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN

STEAL  by WAID,AVA 01:12
MISS JUMPER by BUCHMAN,JULIA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ENDYA
00:38 MISS 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE 00:08 14-4 V 10

00:00 14-6 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Slippery Rock
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WAID,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by WOODFORD,PAIGE 10:00
SUB IN by KUHNS,BAILEY 10:00

10:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
FOUL  by KUHNS,BAILEY 09:33
TURNOVER  by KUHNS,BAILEY 09:33

09:15 MISS JUMPER by DONZA,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ENDYA

09:10 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ENDYA
REBOUND DEF by GRIM,DANIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:57 16-6 V 10

08:57 FOUL  by ATKINS,REGAN
GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY 08:57 17-6 V 11

08:57 SUB OUT by ATKINS,REGAN
08:57 SUB IN by RAABE,HALLIE
08:31 TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN

STEAL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 08:31
GOOD LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:27 19-6 V 13
ASSIST  by GRIM,DANIELLE --

07:58 MISS 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by GRIM,DANIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint) 07:40 21-6 V 15

07:12 21-8 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ENDYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VENICK,KAYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA 07:01 24-8 V 16
ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --

06:27 TURNOVER  by DONZA,KRISTINA
STEAL  by KUHNS,BAILEY 06:27

06:15 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ENDYA
06:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:15 SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN



06:15 SUB OUT by MOYE,DERYN
06:15 SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY
06:15 SUB IN by ATKINS,REGAN

SUB OUT by GRIM,DANIELLE 06:15
SUB IN by KELLY,SOPHIA 06:15
GOOD FT by BUCHMAN,JULIA 06:15 25-8 V 17
GOOD FT by BUCHMAN,JULIA 06:15 26-8 V 18

06:15 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ENDYA
06:15 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANYE
06:04 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,REGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by VENICK,EMILY
05:53 26-11 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,REGAN

-- ASSIST  by VENICK,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VENICK,EMILY
SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 05:16
SUB IN by WAID,AVA 05:16
FOUL  by KELLY,SOPHIA 05:11

05:11 26-12 V 14 GOOD FT by ATKINS,REGAN
05:11 26-13 V 13 GOOD FT by ATKINS,REGAN

MISS JUMPER by WOODFORD,PAIGE 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANYE

FOUL  by KUHNS,BAILEY 04:56
04:43 MISS LAYUP by VENICK,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WAID,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:36 28-13 V 15

04:10 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,REGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,REGAN

04:06 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,REGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,REGAN

FOUL  by WAID,AVA 03:53
SUB OUT by WAID,AVA 03:53
SUB OUT by KUHNS,BAILEY 03:53
SUB IN by GRIM,DANIELLE 03:53
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA 03:53

03:33 MISS JUMPER by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIM,DANIELLE --

03:28 SUB OUT by ATKINS,REGAN
03:28 SUB IN by MOYE,DERYN

MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:02 FOUL  by VENICK,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 02:59 30-13 V 17
ASSIST  by KELLY,SOPHIA --

02:41 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANYE
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:32 32-13 V 19
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,MARIA --

02:15 32-16 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by RAABE,HALLIE

FOUL  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:54
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY
01:54 SUB IN by ATKINS,REGAN

SUB OUT by KELLY,SOPHIA 01:54
SUB OUT by BUCHMAN,JULIA 01:54
SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE 01:54
SUB IN by ROSS,ALLYSON 01:54

01:37 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,DERYN
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:32
SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE 01:32



SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 01:32
FOUL  by ROSS,ALLYSON 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ANYE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:24 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ANYE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DONZA,KRISTINA
00:48 32-18 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,REGAN

-- ASSIST  by MOYE,DERYN
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 00:22
FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 00:06

00:06 32-19 V 13 GOOD FT by MOYE,DERYN
00:06 32-20 V 12 GOOD FT by MOYE,DERYN

SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA 00:06
SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE 00:06

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Slippery Rock
SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE 10:00
SUB OUT by ROSS,ALLYSON 10:00
SUB IN by BUCHMAN,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by KUHNS,BAILEY 10:00
FOUL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 09:50

09:37 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,DERYN
REBOUND DEF by BUCHMAN,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,REGAN
09:19 32-22 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,REGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 09:03
09:03 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANYE

FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 08:54
SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 08:54
SUB IN by WAID,AVA 08:54

08:54 32-23 V 9 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANYE
08:54 32-24 V 8 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANYE

GOOD 3PTR by WOODFORD,PAIGE 08:26 35-24 V 11
ASSIST  by GRIM,DANIELLE --

08:06 TURNOVER  by RAABE,HALLIE
STEAL  by KUHNS,BAILEY 08:06

07:52 FOUL  by RAABE,HALLIE
FOUL  by KUHNS,BAILEY 07:47
TURNOVER  by KUHNS,BAILEY 07:47
SUB OUT by KUHNS,BAILEY 07:47
SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE 07:47
FOUL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 07:30

07:30 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by ATKINS,REGAN
07:30 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by ATKINS,REGAN

GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint) 07:03 37-26 V 11
06:38 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ANYE

FOUL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 06:22
TURNOVER  by GRIM,DANIELLE 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by MOYE,DERYN
06:22 SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY
06:08 37-28 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,REGAN
MISS LAYUP by BUCHMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by CLARY,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DONZA,KRISTINA



05:27 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,REGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARY,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND OFF by BUCHMAN,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANYE
04:55 SUB IN by MOYE,DERYN
04:34 37-31 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MOYE,DERYN

TURNOVER  by WOODFORD,PAIGE 04:21
04:21 STEAL  by DONZA,KRISTINA

04:16 37-33 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by DONZA,KRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by WAID,AVA(in the paint) 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MOYE,DERYN

03:20 MISS LAYUP by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CLARY,GRACE 03:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:18 TURNOVER  by VENICK,EMILY

STEAL  by BUCHMAN,JULIA 03:18
03:16 FOUL  by ATKINS,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by WOODFORD,PAIGE(in the paint) 02:58 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by WAID,AVA --

02:39 FOUL  by MOYE,DERYN
SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE 02:39
SUB IN by KUHNS,BAILEY 02:39
MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by GRIM,DANIELLE --

02:15 FOUL  by VENICK,EMILY
TURNOVER  by BUCHMAN,JULIA 02:13

02:13 STEAL  by MOYE,DERYN
01:56 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,REGAN

STEAL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 01:56
01:52 FOUL  by ATKINS,REGAN
01:51 SUB OUT by DONZA,KRISTINA
01:51 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANYE

GOOD FT by GRIM,DANIELLE(fastbreak) 01:51 40-33 V 7
GOOD FT by GRIM,DANIELLE(fastbreak) 01:51 41-33 V 8

01:40 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,REGAN
GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 01:26 43-33 V 10

01:26 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANYE
SUB OUT by GRIM,DANIELLE 01:26
SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 01:26
GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY 01:26 44-33 V 11

01:08 FOUL  by RAABE,HALLIE
01:08 TURNOVER  by RAABE,HALLIE
00:49 FOUL  by MOYE,DERYN

GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY 00:49 45-33 V 12
GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY 00:49 46-33 V 13

00:49 SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY
00:49 SUB OUT by MOYE,DERYN
00:49 SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN
00:49 SUB IN by DONZA,KRISTINA

SUB OUT by KUHNS,BAILEY 00:49
SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE 00:49

00:31 FOUL  by RAABE,HALLIE
00:31 TURNOVER  by RAABE,HALLIE
00:03 FOUL  by DONZA,KRISTINA

GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 00:03 47-33 V 14
GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 00:03 48-33 V 15



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Slippery Rock
SUB OUT by WAID,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by GRIM,DANIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by KUHNS,BAILEY 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY --
FOUL  by GRIM,DANIELLE 09:30
TURNOVER  by GRIM,DANIELLE 09:30
SUB OUT by GRIM,DANIELLE 09:28
SUB IN by WAID,AVA 09:28
FOUL  by BUCHMAN,JULIA 09:09

09:09 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANYE
09:09 SUB IN by MOYE,DERYN
09:09 48-34 V 14 GOOD FT by ATKINS,REGAN
09:09 48-35 V 13 GOOD FT by ATKINS,REGAN
08:55 FOUL  by RAABE,HALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 08:40 50-35 V 15
08:22 TURNOVER  by DONZA,KRISTINA

STEAL  by WOODFORD,PAIGE 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:12 52-35 V 17

08:01 TURNOVER  by MOYE,DERYN
STEAL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 08:01

07:38 FOUL  by ATKINS,REGAN
07:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint) 07:31 54-35 V 19
07:31 FOUL  by MOYE,DERYN

GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 07:31 55-35 V 20
07:09 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:00 57-35 V 22

06:47 MISS JUMPER by MOYE,DERYN
REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RAABE,HALLIE
06:09 57-37 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by MOYE,DERYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 05:44 59-37 V 22
ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --

05:44 FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN
05:44 SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN
05:44 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ENDYA

SUB OUT by BUCHMAN,JULIA 05:44
SUB OUT by WOODFORD,PAIGE 05:44
SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE 05:44
SUB IN by ROSS,ALLYSON 05:44
GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY 05:44 60-37 V 23
SUB OUT by KUHNS,BAILEY 05:44
SUB IN by HORTIN,SARAH 05:44

05:26 MISS 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ROSS,ALLYSON 05:05
05:05 MISS FT by DONZA,KRISTINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:05 60-38 V 22 GOOD FT by DONZA,KRISTINA

GOOD LAYUP by HORTIN,SARAH(in the paint) 04:41 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by CLARY,GRACE --

04:22 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ENDYA
STEAL  by WAID,AVA 04:22
MISS LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint) 04:17



REBOUND OFF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --
04:15 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ENDYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15
04:15 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ENDYA
04:15 SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by WAID,AVA 04:15
SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,SINGO 04:15
GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(fastbreak) 04:15 63-38 V 25
GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(fastbreak) 04:15 64-38 V 26
SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 04:15
SUB IN by KELLY,SOPHIA 04:15

03:57 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,REGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARY,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,ALLYSON(in the paint) 03:49
REBOUND OFF by HORTIN,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by HORTIN,SARAH(in the paint) 03:46
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,ALLYSON --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,ALLYSON(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by VENICK,KAYLIN
03:12 64-40 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,REGAN
03:01 SUB OUT by DONZA,KRISTINA
03:01 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANYE

SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE 03:01
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA 03:01
GOOD LAYUP by HORTIN,SARAH(in the paint) 02:55 66-40 V 26
ASSIST  by KELLY,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by HORTIN,SARAH 02:28

02:27 MISS FT by ATKINS,REGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:27 66-41 V 25 GOOD FT by ATKINS,REGAN
02:27 SUB OUT by ATKINS,REGAN
02:27 SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,SOPHIA 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by RAABE,HALLIE

01:43 MISS LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:35

01:24 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANYE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by ROSS,ALLYSON 01:08
TURNOVER  by ROSS,ALLYSON 01:08

00:58 TURNOVER  by MOYE,DERYN
FOUL  by ROSS,ALLYSON 00:45
TURNOVER  by ROSS,ALLYSON 00:45

00:33 TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY
STEAL  by HORTIN,SARAH 00:33

00:27 FOUL  by RAABE,HALLIE
00:27 SUB OUT by RAABE,HALLIE
00:27 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ENDYA

MISS FT by LEKEUNEU,SINGO(fastbreak) 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEKEUNEU,SINGO(fastbreak) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by KELLY,SOPHIA 00:04


